STATE OF MINNESOTA	DISTRICT COLIDT
STATE OF MINNESOTA	DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF CARVER	FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION Case Type: Special Administration Judge Kevin W. Eide
In the Matter of:	Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	

Decedent.

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND OATH BY CLAIRE ELISABETH ELLIOTT

- 1. The undersigned, Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson), is an individual whose address is 2801 Washington Road, Suite 107, #339 Augusta, Georgia 30909.
- 2. As a condition to receiving Letters as Personal Representative of this Estate, Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson) 1) accepts the duties of the office, (2) agrees to be bound by the provisions of the statutes relating to the office, (3) submits to the jurisdiction of the Court in any proceeding relating to the matter that may be instituted by any person interested in this Estate, and (4) swears that she will faithfully perform all duties of the office that she now assumes to the best of her ability.

Dated: October 26, 2016

Claire Elisabeth Elliott, *Pro Se* (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson)

2801 Washington Road, Suite 107, #339

Augusta, Georgia 30909

706-417-8885

MrsPrinceRogersNelson@gmail.com

Subscribed and sworn before me this 26th day of October, 2016.

CATHRYN LEE RIVERA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Richmond County
State of Georgia
My Comm. Expires June 20, 2020

Notary Public